



IN COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
FEB - 1 2018

No. PCD-17-1313

IN THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

JULIUS DARIUS JONES,

Appellant,

-vs-

THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

Appellee.

RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S THIRD APPLICATION FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF

MIKE HUNTER ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA

JENNIFER L. CRABB, OBA # 20546 ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

313 NE 21st Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 (405) 521-3921 (405) 522-4534 (FAX)

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEE

FEBRUARY 1, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY 5
PROPOSITION
PETITIONER'S CLAIM OF JUROR MISCONDUCT IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED
A. Standard of Review for Successive Post-Conviction Applications
B. This Claim was Raised on Direct Appeal
C. Assuming Petitioner's Claim is not Barred by Res Judicata, it is Waived by his Failure to Present it Earlier
RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S MOTIONS FOR EVIDENTIARY HEARING AND DISCOVERY
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Braun v. State,
1997 OK CR 26, 937 P.2d 505 11
Chatham v. State,
1986 OK CR 2, 712 P.2d 69 9
Glasgow v. State,
1962 OK CR 41, 370 P.2d 933
Hooks v. State,
1995 OK CR 56, 902 P.2d 1120 6, 11
Jones v. State,
2006 OK CR 5, 128 P.3d 521 2, 5, 9
Jones v. State,
2006 OK CR 10, 132 P.3d 1 2, 12
Jones v. Trammell,
773 F.3d 68 (10 th Cir. 2014)
Jones v. Warrior,
805 F.3d 1213 (10 th Cir. 2015)
Jones v. Duckworth,
U.S, 137 S. Ct. 109 (2016)
Murphy v. State,
2005 OK CR 25, 124 P.3d 1198
Pena-Rodriquez v. Colorado,
U.S, 137 S. Ct. 855 (2017) 12, 13
Pennington v. State,
1995 OK CR 79, 913 P.2d 1356
Slaughter v. State,
2005 OK CR 2. 105 P.3d 832 7

Teafatiller v. State,	
1987 OK CR 141, 739 P.2d 1009	9
Williamson v. State,	
1993 OK CR 24, 852 P.2d 167	11
Woodruff v. State,	
1993 OK CR 7, 846 P.2d 1124	9
<u>STATUTES</u>	
12 O.S.2011 § 2606	12
22 O.S.2011, § 1086	6
22 O.S.2011, § 1089 6, 7,	, 13
RULES	
Rule 9.7(D)(1)(b), Rules of the Oklahoma Court of Criminal Appeals,	
Title 22, Ch. 18, App. (2008)	13
Rule 9.7(D)(5), Rules of the Oklahoma Court of Criminal Appeals,	
Title 22, Ch. 18, App. (2008)	14
